General Description
The MAX6642 is a precise, two-channel digital temper-
ature sensor. It accurately measures the temperature of
its own die and a remote PN junction, and reports the
temperature data over a 2-wire serial interface. The
remote PN junction is typically a substrate PNP transis-
tor on the die of a CPU, ASIC, GPU, or FPGA. The
remote PN junction can also be a discrete diode-con-

Temperature Sensor with Overtemperature Alarm
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2920; Rev 0; 8/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6642ATT90-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT92-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT94-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT96-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT98-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT9A-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT9C-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642ATT9E-T -40°C to +125°C 6 TDFN
MAX6642
2200pF
0.1µF
µP
DXP
GND
SDA
SCLK
ALERT
DATA
CLOCK
INTERRUPT TO µP
47Ω
10kΩ EACH
3.3V
VCC
Typical Operating Circuit
PART MEASURED TEMP RANGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6642ATT90-T 0°C to +150°C AFC
MAX6642ATT92-T 0°C to +150°C AFD
MAX6642ATT94-T 0°C to +150°C AFE
MAX6642ATT96-T 0°C to +150°C AFF
MAX6642ATT98-T 0°C to +150°C AEW
MAX6642ATT9A-T 0°C to +150°C AFG
MAX6642ATT9C-T 0°C to +150°C AFH
MAX6642ATT9E-T 0°C to +150°C AFI
Selector Guide
SMBus is a trademark of Intel Corp.
Purchase of I2C components of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies, conveys a
license under the Philips I2C Patent Rights to use these compo-
nents in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the
I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
Pin Configuration and Functional Diagram appear at end of
data sheet.
查询MAX6639供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
M